
2016-17	Resource	and	Referral	Contact	List	

Agency	 Districts/Parishes	Served	 Contact	Person(s)	 Address	 Phone	
Number	

Email		

Agenda	for	Children	-Region	1	
	

Jefferson,	Orleans,	Plaquemines,	and	
St.	Bernard		

Anthony	Recasner	
Elizabeth	Kief	

8300	Earhart	Blvd,	
Suite	201	
New	Orleans,	LA	
70118	

504-586-8509	 arecasner@agendaforchildren.org		
ekief@agendaforchildren.org	

Agenda	for	Children	-Region	3	 St.	Tammany,	Tangipahoa,	and	
Washington	

Anthony	Recasner	
Elizabeth	Kief	

8300	Earhart	Blvd,	
Suite	201	
New	Orleans,	LA	
70118	

504-586-8509	 arecasner@agendaforchildren.org		
ekief@agendaforchildren.org	

Agenda	for	Children	-Region	4	
	

Ascension,	Assumption,	Lafourche,	St.	
Charles,	St.	James,	St.	John,		and	
Terrebonne		

Anthony	Recasner	
Elizabeth	Kief		
	

8300	Earhart	Blvd,	
Suite	201	
New	Orleans,	LA	
70118	

985-446-8330	 arecasner@agendaforchildren.org		
ekief@agendaforchildren.org	

Children’s	Coalition	
	

Caldwell,	E.	Carroll,	Franklin,	Lincoln,	
Madison,	Morehouse,	Ouachita,	
Richland,	Tensas,	Union,		and	West	
Carroll		

Lynn	Clark	
Earnestine	Dunn	
Amy	Clancy	

1363	Louisville	
Avenue	
Monroe,	LA	71201	

318-323-8775	
	

lclark@childrenscoalition.org		
EDunn@childrenscoalition.org	
AClancy@childrenscoalition.org	
	

Northwestern	State	University	–	
Region	7	
	

Catahoula,	Concordia,	Grant,	LaSalle,	
and	Winn	

Nancy	Alexander	 1800	Warrington	
Place		
Shreveport,	LA	71101	

318-677-3150	 nancya@nsula.edu		

Northwestern	State	University	–	
Region	8	
	

Bienville,	Bossier,	Caddo,	Claiborne,	
DeSoto,	Jackson,	Natchitoches,	Red	
River,	Sabine,	and	Webster	

Nancy	Alexander	 1800	Warrington	Place		
Shreveport,	LA	71101	
	

318-677-3150	 nancya@nsula.edu		

On	Track	by	5	Alliance	(Lafayette)	 Lafayette	 Christine	Duay	
Paula	Granger	

P.O.	Drawer	2158	
Lafayette,	LA	70502	

337-521-7208	 cmduay@lpssonline.com		
phgranger@lpssonline.com		

Pointe	Coupee	Early	Childhood	
Coalition	

Pointe	Coupee	 Pat	Cooper	
Ouida	Forsyth	

103	Giselle	Street	
Pangburn	Annex	
New	Roads,	LA	

601-248-2830	 Pbc3342@gmail.com	
contact@pc-earlychildhood-
coalition.org		

Volunteers	of	America	–		
Region	2	
	

East	Baton	Rouge,	East	Feliciana,	
Iberville,	West	Baton	Rouge,	and	West	
Feliciana		

Shelia	Sterling	
Janet	Pace	
Karen	Powell	
	

3949	North	
Boulevard	
Baton	Rouge,	LA	
70806	

225-926-8005	 ssterling@voagbr.org	
jpace@voagbr.org		
kpowell@voagbr.org		

Volunteers	of	America	–		
Region	3	
	

Livingston	and	St.	Helena	 Shelia	Sterling	
Janet	Pace	
Karen	Powell	
	

3949	North	
Boulevard	
Baton	Rouge,	LA	
70806	

225-926-8005	 ssterling@voagbr.org		
jpace@voagbr.org		
kpowell@voagbr.org		

Volunteers	of	America	–		
Region	5	
	

Acadia,	Evangeline,	Iberia,	St.	Landry,	
St.	Martin,	St.	Mary,	and	Vermilion		

Shelia	Sterling	
Janet	Pace	
Angell	Floyd	
Gwen	Sanders	

114	Exchange	Place	
Lafayette,	LA.	70503	

337-704-2838	 ssterling@voagbr.org		
jpace@voagbr.org	
afloyd@voa-acadiana.org		
gsanders@voa-acadiana.org		



Volunteers	of	America	–		
Region	6	
	

Allen,	Beauregard,	Calcasieu,	Cameron,	
and	Jefferson	Davis	

Shelia	Sterling	
Janet	Pace	
Angell	Floyd	
Gwen	Sanders	

114	Exchange	Place	
Lafayette,	LA.	70503	

337-704-2838	 ssterling@voagbr.org		
jpace@voagbr.org		
afloyd@voa-acadiana.org		
gsanders@voa-acadiana.org		

Volunteers	of	America	–	
	Region	7	

Avoyelles,	Rapides,	and	Vernon	 Shelia	Sterling	
Janet	Pace	
Angell	Floyd	
Gwen	Sanders	

114	Exchange	Place	
Lafayette,	LA.	70503	

337-704-2838	 ssterling@voagbr.org		
jpace@voagbr.org		
afloyd@voa-acadiana.org		
gsanders@voa-acadiana.org		

	

	


